Document Number: 94544 For technical questions, contact: indmodules@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 04-May-10 1
"Half-Bridge" IGBT INT-A-PAK
(Standard Speed IGBT), 100 A
GA100TS60SFPbF
Vishay High Power Products
FEATURES
• Standard speed PT IGBT technology

Vishay High Power Products
 Fig. 11 - Typical Stored Charge vs. dIF/dt
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
CIRCUIT CONFIGURATION
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions www.vishay.com/doc?95173
Q
R
R
 (n
C
)
dif /dt - A/μs
100
1000
10000
0001001
Vr = 200V
If = 50A, Tj = 125˚C
If = 50A, Tj = 25˚C
1 - Essential part number IGBT modules
2 - Current rating (100 = 100 A)
3 - Circuit configuration (T = Half bridge)
4 - INT-A-PAK
5 - Voltage code (60 = 600 V)
6 - Speed/type (S = Standard speed IGBT)
7 - Diode type
8 - PbF = Lead (Pb)-free
Device code
51 32 4 6 7 8
GA 100 T S 60 S F PbF
1
2